

1 R.C.S. No. 111/2025
Baban Mahadev Sangapure
-Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

ORDER BELOW STATUS QUO APPLICATION.
(Passed on 05/07/2025)

The plaintiff have moved an application for granting of status quo against defendants.

2. Heard both sides learned advocates at length.

3. Perused record. After service of summons and notices defendants appeared. But till today they have failed to file written statement cum reply. As per argument of plaintiff there is apprehension that, defendants will be demolished their suit property. Prima facie it shows that, suit property is owned by plaintiff's mother who is no more and notice sent by defendants to the present plaintiff. Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, it is necessary to preserve the suit property as it is. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order :

ORDER

- 1) Both parties are directed to maintain status quo till next date in regard of suit property.
- 2) Plaintiff is directed to file four corners side photographs of suit property along with GPS marking of today.

Sd/-xxx

Dated: 05/07/2025.

(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

2

R.C.S. No. 111/2025
Baban Mahadev Sangapure
-Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P. B. Jadhav

Court Name :- Shri. V. S. Damare,
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 05/07/2025

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 05/07/2025

Order uploaded on :- 05/07/2025